506099370 06/10/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6146092

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VILLE MANNARI	02/21/2017
TEEMU PAASIKIVI	02/21/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KONECRANES GLOBAL OY
Street Address:	KONEENKATU 8
City:	HYVINKÄÄ
State/Country:	FINLAND
Postal Code:	05830

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16493222

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2036590388

Email: ziplaw@gziplaw.com

Correspondent Name: ZIEGLER IP LAW GROUP, LLC Address Line 1: 55 GREENS FARMS ROAD

Address Line 4: WESTPORT, CONNECTICUT 06880

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ESP.5727.USN1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GEZA C. ZIEGLER, JR.	
SIGNATURE:	/gcz44004/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/10/2020	

Total Attachments: 1

source=31552_Signed assignment_ApplNo#page1.tif

PATENT 506099370 REEL: 052889 FRAME: 0550

31552 1/1

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

I/We i.e. Assignor(s):	
Ville MANNARI	Teemu PAASIKIVI
(Full name of inventor 1)	(Full name of inventor 2)
for good and valuable consideration the the owner of the Invention:	receipt of which is acknowledged by Assignor(s), as
Automatic trailer bandling for ASC an	id ARTG cranes, (2561)
(Invention disclosure title, invention rep	port number, or other identification)
hereby assign to Assignee(s) (reference	including also their successors and assigns):
Konecranes Global Oy, Koneenkatu	8, FI-05830 Hyvinkää, Finland
property rights in the Invention may be granted on the Invention	tire right, title and interest in and to any intellectual such as rights for patents which have been granted or application for patents and continuations, ions, utility models, industrial designs, and right to
The assignment particularly transfers from X FI patent application no: 2017	om Assignor(s) the rights conferred by: 5236 , filed 16 March 2017
patent application no:	, filed
with the right to claim the benefit of the	filing date of said patent application(s).
all papers, instruments and assignments in and to the intellectual property rights Assignee(s); to testify in any legal proce make all rightful oaths; and to generally enforce proper protection for the Inventi	e with Assignee(s) and to timely execute and deliver as may be necessary to vest all right, title and interest to the Invention and to cause patent(s) to be issued to eeding, to sign all lawful papers and applications; to do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and ion in all countries; and to authorise the attorney of de patent office information (filing date and/or
	21.02.2017
Ville Mannari	(Date)
Tomas David	
Teemu Paasikivi	(Date)

PATENT REEL: 052889 FRAME: 0551

RECORDED: 06/10/2020